                                                                                           1/2
  Ref. Certif. No.
SG ITS-31657
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
I.T.E. Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant
Leader Electronics Inc
8F., No.138, Lane 235, Baoqiao Road, Xindian Dist., New Taipei
City 23145, Taiwan
Name and address of the manufacturer
Leader Electronics Inc
8F., No.138, Lane 235, Baoqiao Road, Xindian Dist., New Taipei
City 23145, Taiwan
Name and address of the factory
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
Leader Electronics Inc.
No. 1, Industrial Area, Tang Xia Town, Dong Guan City, Guang
Dong Province, China
 Additional Information on page 2
Ratings and principal characteristics
I/P: 100-240 Vac, 50/60 or 50-60 or 50 or 60 Hz, 0.4 A
O/P: 7.2 Vdc, 1.66 A
Trademark (if any)
PFU LIMITED
Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used
-
Model / Type Ref. NU13-2072166-I3
Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)
Group and National differences for CENELEC countries
(EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020) and National differences of Australia,
Canada, Singapore, New Zealand and United States of America have
been considered.
A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
IEC 62368-1:2018
As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which
forms part of this Certificate
230200103TPE-001
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
Intertek Testing Services (Singapore) Pte Ltd
5, Pereira Road, #06-01
Asiawide Industrial Building
Singapore 368025
Date: 30 March 2023
Signature:           Ong Keng Chuan
                                                                                           2/2
Ref. Certif. No.
SG ITS-31657
Name and address of the factory
1. Dongguan Leader Electronics Inc.
No. 1, Industrial Area, Tang Xia Town, Dong Guan City, Guang Dong Province, China
2. Jiangsu Leader Electronics Inc.
No. 99, Weijia Lane, Dantu new city, Dantu District, Zhenjiang City, Jiangsu Province, China
3. LEADER ELECTRONICS (PHILIPPINE BRANCH) INC
       PHASE 2 BLOCK 7 PHILIPPINE ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY ROSARIO CAVITE PHILIPPINES
Date: 30 March 2023
Signature:                       Ong Keng Chuan